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STUDENT FINANCIAL AID
2007-08 through 2009-10

SUMMARY OF AWARDS BY SOURCE

2007-08 2008-09 2009-10
FEDERAL $92,027,858 $110,779,675 $132,581,881
STATE $11,185,514 $12,208,337 $10,971,979
INSTITUTIONAL $9,302,557 $9,793,285 $8,794,107
PRIVATE $6,131,727 $4,414,445 $5,203,530
OTHER $760,074 $686,788 $2,978,045
TOTAL $119,407,730 $137,882,530 $160,529,542

SUMMARY OF AWARDS BY AWARD TYPE

2007-08 2008-09 2009-10
NEED BASED $59,808,710 $65,279,721 $82,302,621
NEED BASED MERIT $159,000 $135,000
NEED BASED PERFORMANCE $0 $0
NEED BASED CATEGORICAL $0 $0
NON-NEED-BASED $43,490,208 $56,822,431 $78,226,921
NON-NEED BASED MERIT $9,068,811 $11,284,475
NON-NEED BASED
PERFORMANCE $1,498,201 $1,711,402
NON-NEED BASED CATEGORICAL $5,382,800 $2,649,501
TOTAL $119,407,730 $137,882,530 $160,529,542
SUMMARY OF AWARDS BY PROGRAM
2007-08 2008-09 2009-10
GRANTS $28,082,543 $30,716,082 $45,843,556
LOANS $75,225,801 $88,321,015 $95,289,741
SCHOLARSHIPS $15,618,618 $18,205,669 $18,949,792
STUDENT EMPLOYMENT $480,768 $639,765 $446,453
TOTAL $119,407,730 $137,882,530 $160,529,542
DEPENDENCY STATUS
2007-08 2008-09 2009-10
INDEPENDENT $48,849,929 $57,189,066 $64,510,709
DEPENDENT $67,720,886 $79,045,992 $94,380,672
NOT REPORTED $2,836,915 $1,647,472 $1,638,161
TOTAL $119,407,730 $137,882,530 $160,529,542
{’”H“} Florida A&M University Fact Book 2010-2011
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Summary of Awards by Financial Aid Award Program

Award Type

Academic
Competitiveness
Grant (ACG)

First Generation
Matching Grant
Program

Grants-All Other

Grants-Federal-
PELL

Grants-Federal-
SEOG

Grants-Institutional

Grants-Other State
Sources

Grants-State-
FPSAG

Grants-Vocational
Rehabilitation

National Smart
Grant

Total

Identifier and Source of Funds
2009-10

Term

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
2010 Summer
All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
2010 Summer
All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
2010 Summer
All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
2010 Summer
All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
2010 Summer
All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
All
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Unduplicated Award

Head Count

1,348
1,301
1
1,369
392
609
643
597
490
71
738
6,118
5,923
3,378
7,017
1,249
1,185
1,270
129
114
23
162
641
488
83
708
1,676
1,572
1,705
13

11

13

33

33

41

7,963

Amount

$525,644
$503,952
$375
$1,029,971
$195,261
$424,258
$619,518
$1,698,063
$1,163,874
$110,109
$2,972,045
$14,107,036
$13,584,099
$4,943,049
$32,634,184
$756,607
$706,784
$1,463,391
$405,655
$328,866
$51,334
$785,855
$1,509,560
$1,218,970
$125,466
$2,853,996
$1,710,645
$1,607,447
$3,318,092
$19,114
$19,552
$38,666
$63,317
$64,522
$127,839

$45,843,557
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Need Based

$525,644
$503,952
$375
$1,029,971
$195,261
$424,258
$619,518
$0

$0

$0

$0
$14,107,036
$13,584,099
$4,943,049
$32,634,184
$756,607
$706,784
$1,463,391
$125,699
$85,085
$4,293
$215,077
$0

$0

$0

$0
$1,710,645
$1,607,447
$3,318,092
$0

$0

$0

$63,317
$64,522
$127,839

$39,408,072
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Non-Need
Based

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$1,698,063
$1,163,874
$110,109
$2,972,045
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$279,956
$243,780
$47,041
$570,778
$1,509,560
$1,218,970
$125,466
$2,853,996
$0

$0

$0

$19,114
$19,552
$38,666

$0

$0

$0
$6,435,485



Summary of Awards by Financial Aid Award Program

LOANS

Award Type

Federal-
Loan-FDLP

Federal-
Loan-FDLP
Plus

Loans-
Federal-
FFELP

Loans-
Federal-
FFELP Plus

Loans-
Federal-
Perkins
Loans

Loans-
Private

Total

Identifier and Source of Funds
2009-10

Term

2010
Summer

All

2010
Summer

All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
All

2009 Fall

2010 Spring

2010
Summer

All

bt

e

Unduplicated Award

Head Count

2,793
2,793
523
523
8,591
8,255
9,081
926
878
946
212
198
213
142
126
31

178

9,799
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Amount

$6,043,759
$6,043,759
$2,378,365
$2,378,365
$37,677,837
$36,129,042
$73,806,878
$5,736,759
$5,390,316
$11,127,075
$226,529
$214,873
$441,402
$735,839
$645,652
$110,771

$1,492,262

$95,289,741 $39,288,698
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Need Based

$3,046,539
$3,046,539
$0

$0
$18,285,736
$17,515,022
$35,800,757
$0

$0

$0

$226,529
$214,873
$441,402

$0

$0

$0

$0
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Non-Need
Based

$2,997,220
$2,997,220
$2,378,365
$2,378,365
$19,392,101
$18,614,020
$38,006,121
$5,736,759
$5,390,316
$11,127,075
$0

$0

$0

$735,839
$645,652
$110,771

$1,492,262

$56,001,043



Summary of Awards by Financial Aid Award Program
ldentifier and Source of Funds
2009-10

SCHOLARSHIPS

Award Type

Ethics in Business
Scholarship Program

Mary McLeod
Bethune Scholarship
Program

Robert C. Byrd
Honors Scholarship
Program

Rosewood Family
Scholarship Program

Scholarships -

Federal

Scholarships -
Institutional

Scholarships - Other
State

Scholarships -
Private

Scholarships - State -

Bright Futures FGVS

Scholarships - State -
Bright Futures FMS

Scholarships-State-
Bright Futures - FAS

Spouses and
Children of Deceased
Or Disabled Veterans

Total
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Term

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
2010 Summer
All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
2010 Summer
All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
2010 Summer
All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
All

2009 Fall
2010 Spring
All
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Unduplicated Award

Head Count

1,303
1,247
1,334
71
71
73
20
19
20

3,487

Amount
$3,500
$2,500
$6,000
$58,500
$58,500
$117,000
$750

$750
$1,500
$5,406
$6,000
$11,406
$1,149,113
$1,211,479
$670,400
$3,030,992
$4,022,383
$3,826,914
$158,954
$8,008,252
$128,600
$119,300
$247,900
$1,954,307
$1,558,960
$81,000
$3,594,267
$58,140
$55,860
$114,000
$1,782,303
$1,691,958
$3,474,260
$136,386
$140,292
$276,678
$35,532
$32,004
$67,536

$18,949,791 $3,159,398
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Need Based

$0

$0

$0
$58,500
$58,500
$117,000
$0

$0

$0
$5,406
$6,000
$11,406
$1,149,113
$1,211,479
$670,400
$3,030,992
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
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Non-Need
Based
$3,500
$2,500
$6,000

$0

$0

$0

$750

$750
$1,500

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$4,022,383
$3,826,914
$158,954
$8,008,252
$128,600
$119,300
$247,900
$1,954,307
$1,558,960
$81,000
$3,594,267
$58,140
$55,860
$114,000
$1,782,303
$1,691,958
$3,474,260
$136,386
$140,292
$276,678
$35,532
$32,004
$67,536

$15,790,393



Summary of Awards by Financial Aid Award Program
ldentifier and Source of Funds

2009-10
STUDENT EMPLOYMENT
Award Type Term Unduplicated Award Amount Need Based Non-Need
Head Count Based
Federal Student 2009 Fall 162 $169,729 $169,729 $0
Employment-
College Work 2010 Spring 168 $220,991 $220,991 $0
Study
2010 Summer 89 $55,732 $55,732 $0
All 261 $446,453 $446,453 $0

773\ Florida A&M University Fact Book 2010-2011
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PERCENTAGE OF FINANCIAL AID AWARDED

Source

FEDERAL

STATE

INSTITUTIONAL

PRIVATE

OTHER

TOTAL

Need-Based vs. Non-Need Based

2009-10

Total Awards

$132,581,881
$10,971,979
$8,794,107
$5,203,530
$2,978,045

$160,529,542
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Need Based

$78,032,934
$3,937,610
$215,077
$117,000
$0

$82,302,621
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Non-Need
Based

$54,548,947
$7,034,370
$8,579,029
$5,086,530
$2,978,045

$78,226,921



Program
Code

00
01
03
04
05
09
11
13
14
15
16
22
23
26
27
38
40
42
43
44
45
50
51
52
54

FINANCIAL AID RECIPIENTS

BY STUDENT PROGRAM
2007-08 through 2009-10

Program Category Name

GENERAL USE
AGRICULTURE & IT'S OPERATIONS
NATURAL RESOURCES

ARCHITECTURE & ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN

AREA AND ETHNIC STUDIES
COMMUNICATIONS

COMPUTER & INFORMATION SCIENCES
EDUCATION

ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING & RELATED TECHNOLOGIES

FOREIGN LANGUAGES

LAW

LETTERS

LIFE SCIENCES
MATHEMATICS

PHILOSOPHY, RELIGION & THEOLOGY
PHYSICAL SCIENCES
PSYCHOLOGY

PROTECTIVE SERVICES
PUBLIC AFFAIRS

SOCIAL SCIENCES

VISUAL & PERFORMING ARTS

HEALTH PROFESSIONS & RELATED SCI.

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
HISTORY

* There are 258 Unknown Cases in 2009-10

Pt

7’ “(
ey
J =
PN A
M e

po =

T

Page 9

2007-08

1,221
182
48
273
13
393
168
829
425
142
16
478
72
472
28

10
143
418
537
139
601
269
2,286
1,120
31
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2008-09 2009-10*

1,396
171
33
255
11
390
163
807
437
133
14
527
61
504
26

14
140
404
583
170
636
288
2,351
1,118
39

1,648
196
32
227
19
446
204
783
446
144
15
548
86
624
27

15
140
486
730
248
611
339
2,532
1,121
36



FINANCIAL AID RECIPIENTS

2009-10
AGE RANGE OF STUDENTS STUDENTS RECEIVING AID
RECEIVING AID BY ETHNIC ORIGIN
2009-10 2009-10
UNDER 18 635 5.3% Asian 136 1.1%
18-24 9,410 78.7% Black 11,028 92.2%
25-30 1,226 10.2% Hispanic 223 1.9%
31-40 443 3. 7% American-Indian 21 0.2%
41-50 176 1.5% Non-Resident Alien 110 0.9%
51 AND OVER 71 0.6% White 443 3.7%
Total 11,961 Not Reported 0 0.0%
Total 11,961

STUDENTS RECEIVING AID BY
STUDENTS RECEIVING AID BY GENDER

RESIDENCY 2009-10
2009-10 )
. . 0
Florida R.e3|dent. 10,132 84.7% Male 4.746 39 7%
Non-Florida Resident 1,571 13.1% 0
Not Reported 258 2.2% Female 7,215 60.3%
' Total 11,961
Total 11,961

SUMMARY OF AWARDS BY SOURCE OF FUNDS

2009-10
Non-Need
Source Total Awards Need Based Based
FEDERAL $132,581,881 $78,032,934 $54,548,947
STATE $10,971,979 $3,937,610 $7,034,370
INSTITUTIONAL $8,794,107 $215,077 $8,579,029
PRIVATE $5,203,530 $117,000 $5,086,530
OTHER $2,978,045 $0 $2,978,045
TOTAL $160,529,542 $82,302,621 $78,226,921
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